
2017 SUNY Cortland Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 23, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 38-9   Conf: 14-4Home: 11-4Away: 15-3Neutral: 12-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (389), Opp (318)   DPs Turned: Team (37), Opp (46)   IBB: Team (8), Figueroa (6), Personius (1), Teague (1), Opp (7)   Picked
Off: Kozak (2), BeVard (1), Budge (1), Massa (1), Michalski (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Figueroa, Steven .406 46-46 165 48 67 9 4 2 38 90 .545 32 5 19 3 .510 2 5 7-12 57 84 9 .940
5 Schetter, Patrick .377 45-43 167 28 63 10 0 1 37 76 .455 9 3 15 7 .410 4 7 4-4 371 23 6 .985
8 Teague, Justin .374 43-40 155 26 58 7 1 1 28 70 .452 13 4 13 3 .429 3 6 1-3 215 14 6 .974
3 Budge, Nate .363 41-36 113 22 41 11 2 2 26 62 .549 11 9 21 2 .455 1 3 5-8 49 1 1 .980
30 BeVard, Colin .333 37-28 93 26 31 4 1 1 15 40 .430 13 5 14 2 .438 1 3 5-6 36 3 0 1.000
27 Massa, Jack .328 44-35 128 24 42 10 0 6 38 70 .547 14 9 25 4 .414 6 6 3-7 139 9 2 .987
13 Personius, Matthew .322 42-20 90 14 29 4 1 1 14 38 .422 15 1 16 1 .421 1 2 3-3 23 0 2 .920
19 Warner, Jon .284 38-28 88 24 25 1 0 1 8 29 .330 17 5 19 2 .427 0 2 5-7 38 0 0 1.000
7 Dondero, Paul .268 41-39 138 42 37 6 3 2 12 55 .399 22 5 34 3 .383 2 4 8-10 80 89 11 .939
18 Michalski, Matt .225 39-25 89 12 20 1 0 0 17 21 .236 14 5 11 1 .361 0 6 1-3 13 53 2 .971

38 Gursaly, Jake
1.00

0 4-0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 6 2 0 1.000

14 Winters, Jesse
1.00

0 11-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
11 Phillips, Tyler .419 24-20 74 18 31 5 0 4 25 48 .649 7 2 10 2 .476 1 6 2-3 16 28 2 .957
81 Kelly, Shawn .400 3-1 5 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .600 3 0 1 0 .625 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
1 Kozak, Billy .381 11-6 21 10 8 0 0 0 2 8 .381 3 2 1 1 .500 0 1 3-5 5 15 2 .909
6 Schweitzer, Dan .351 22-9 37 6 13 1 1 0 6 16 .432 3 1 6 1 .415 0 1 1-3 7 34 3 .932
9 Perivolaris, Marcos .333 30-19 84 25 28 6 3 1 18 43 .512 8 5 12 0 .418 1 1 3-4 37 61 5 .951
39 Dunning, Nick .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
42 Komanecky, Casey .310 15-6 29 3 9 1 0 0 8 10 .345 2 1 6 1 .364 1 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
40 Getman, Sean .257 24-4 35 5 9 3 0 2 8 18 .514 1 1 8 0 .297 0 1 0-1 47 5 0 1.000
37 Tardif, Joe .216 34-10 37 9 8 1 0 0 6 9 .243 2 0 7 2 .256 0 3 0-1 25 1 0 1.000
41 DeMarco, Dom .167 7-1 6 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 4 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 7 1 .889
16 Nuzzi, Ralph .156 34-7 32 12 5 0 0 0 2 5 .156 2 1 15 0 .229 0 2 5-6 22 2 1 .960
36 DelGaizo, Dan .000 6-0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
15 Shepheard, Nick .000 5-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
99 Clifford, Billy .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals

.331 47-47 1602 359 531 81 16 24 312 716 .447
19
5 65 260 35 .419 24 59 57-87

121
3 516 55 .969

Opponents
.236 47-47 1510 172 357 61 4 20 157 486 .322

13
7 30 359 30 .310 11 22 43-60

118
5 581 97 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Sandusky, Eric 0.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 7.1 3 0 0 1 6 1 0 0 .115 1 1 0 0 0
17 Woods, Jake 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
16 Nuzzi, Ralph 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
98 Zafonte, Sal 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
33 Visconte, Anthony 1.76 2-1 8 3 0 0-2 0 15.1 10 5 3 8 20 0 0 0 .192 2 3 1 1 1
2 Weingarten, Alex 1.83 7-1 11 9 3 2-0 1 54.0 43 15 11 9 56 4 0 1 .219 1 2 0 1 4
20 Casey, Jake 2.23 4-0 12 4 1 1-0 0 32.1 25 14 8 10 33 5 0 1 .214 5 3 1 1 0
28 Cooke, Jeff 2.53 7-3 13 12 1 0-2 0 67.2 59 30 19 17 51 11 1 6 .231 2 2 0 1 3
32 Martin, Jason 2.70 0-0 8 0 0 0-1 1 6.2 10 4 2 6 5 0 0 0 .323 5 1 0 0 1
29 DeCarlo, Michael 2.87 2-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 18 5 5 6 11 1 0 0 .305 2 2 0 3 1
14 Winters, Jesse 2.92 2-0 10 0 0 0-0 1 12.1 8 4 4 4 7 1 0 1 .190 1 2 0 1 1
25 Barnes, Andrew 3.08 2-0 13 5 0 0-1 0 26.1 21 9 9 16 31 8 0 2 .212 2 2 0 0 0
12 Powers, Dylan 3.37 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 2.2 4 1 1 3 4 2 0 0 .364 1 0 0 0 0
23 Harrington, Mike 3.55 4-1 13 3 0 0-0 2 38.0 33 17 15 9 27 7 0 2 .237 0 3 0 0 5
34 Smith, Ryan 3.72 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 9.2 10 5 4 3 3 1 0 0 .286 0 2 0 1 0
10 Merryweather, Patrick 3.83 5-1 13 10 1 0-0 0 56.1 47 25 24 21 55 9 0 1 .230 4 5 0 0 3
26 Boice, Payten 3.94 2-2 14 1 0 0-0 3 29.2 31 18 13 11 28 6 0 2 .254 5 2 1 1 2
22 Goncalves, Billy 4.11 1-0 12 0 0 0-0 2 15.1 13 8 7 5 11 2 0 3 .217 2 0 0 0 0
80 Healy, Patrick 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0 1 0



21 Curry, Kashaun 7.36 0-0 7 0 0 0-1 0 3.2 5 3 3 1 4 1 1 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
31 Koval, Ryan 9.64 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 4.2 6 5 5 5 4 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0 0 1
35 Dodrill, Chris 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 3 3 1 0 1 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.05 38-9 169 47 6 6 10 404.2 357 172 137 137 359 61 4 20 .236 35 30 3 11 22
Opponents 6.12 9-38 158 47 4 0 4 394.0 531 359 268 195 260 81 16 24 .331 64 65 6 24 59

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Teague (3), Massa (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (20), Cooke 4, Casey 3, Merryweather 3, Weingarten 3,
Harrington 2, DeCarlo 1, Koval 1, Visconte 1, Winters 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (85-109), Teague (28-31), Massa (12-16),
Merryweather (9-12), Weingarten (7-8), Boice (5-5), Cooke (5-8), Barnes (4-5), Casey (3-6), Harrington (3-3), Curry (2-2), Personius (2-2),
Visconte (2-4), Healy (1-1), Koval (1-2), Winters (1-1)   



2017 SUNY Cortland Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 23, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
40 Getman, Sean 52 47 5 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
30 BeVard, Colin 39 36 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Warner, Jon 38 38 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Tardif, Joe 26 25 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Merryweather, Patrick 18 4 14 0 1.000 1 9 3 .750 0 0
2 Weingarten, Alex 13 0 13 0 1.000 2 7 1 .875 0 0
42 Komanecky, Casey 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Gursaly, Jake 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Casey, Jake 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 3 3 .500 0 0
23 Harrington, Mike 7 0 7 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
26 Boice, Payten 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
33 Visconte, Anthony 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
14 Winters, Jesse 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Barnes, Andrew 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
24 Sandusky, Eric 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Martin, Jason 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Smith, Ryan 2 0 2 0 1.000 2 0 1 — 0 0
36 DelGaizo, Dan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
81 Kelly, Shawn 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Goncalves, Billy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Curry, Kashaun 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 Shepheard, Nick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Koval, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
27 Massa, Jack 150 139 9 2 .987 1 12 4 .750 1 0
5 Schetter, Patrick 400 371 23 6 .985 30 0 0 — 0 0
3 Budge, Nate 51 49 1 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Teague, Justin 235 215 14 6 .974 2 28 3 .903 3 1
18 Michalski, Matt 68 13 53 2 .971 6 0 0 — 0 0
16 Nuzzi, Ralph 25 22 2 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Phillips, Tyler 46 16 28 2 .957 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Perivolaris, Marcos 103 37 61 5 .951 10 0 0 — 0 0
28 Cooke, Jeff 19 2 16 1 .947 0 5 3 .625 0 0
4 Figueroa, Steven 150 57 84 9 .940 13 0 0 — 0 0
7 Dondero, Paul 180 80 89 11 .939 17 0 0 — 0 0
6 Schweitzer, Dan 44 7 34 3 .932 5 0 0 — 0 0
13 Personius, Matthew 25 23 0 2 .920 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Kozak, Billy 22 5 15 2 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
41 DeMarco, Dom 9 1 7 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 DeCarlo, Michael 7 1 5 1 .857 0 0 2 — 0 0
35 Dodrill, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Powers, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Dunning, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Woods, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Clifford, Billy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
98 Zafonte, Sal 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
80 Healy, Patrick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1784 1213 516 55 .969 100 42 12 .780 4 1
Opponents 1863 1185 581 97 .948 127 57 27 .675 14 0


